QTRC

Results you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
e 2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
= " Pittsburgh, PA 15222

October 29, 2015

Conestoga Township Supervisors
P.O. Box 98, 3959 Main Street
Conestoga Township, PA 17516

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
PADEP Application No. E36-947
Conestoga Township, Lancaster County
Stormwater Management Consistency

Dear Conestoga Township Supervisors:

On behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC, a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P.
(Williams) TRC Solutions and BL Companies, Inc. (BL) are providing one copy each of the Erosion and
Sediment Control (E&SC) plans, Post Construction Stormwater Management (PCSM) plans, and related
narratives for Williams’ Atlantic Sunrise Project (Project) facilities that are located within Conestoga
Township, Lancaster County. These plans and narratives were submitted to the Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) and Lancaster County Conservation District on August
28, 2015 as part of Williams’ Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit 2 and Chapter 105 Water
Obstruction and Encroachment packages for the proposed Project.

A stormwater management consistency letter from Conestoga Township commenting on the stormwater
management analysis is required as part of the Chapter 105 application package; therefore, we
respectfully request that Conestoga Township review the attached plans and narratives and provide a
response within 30 days of the receipt of this letter indicating consistency with respect to the Township’s
stormwater management ordinances. Should you have any questions or comments, please contact me at
(412) 713-7117 or screscenzo@trcsolutions.com or Al Busher of BL at (717) 651-9850 or
abusher@blcompanies.com.

Sincerely,

St

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosures: E&SC Plans, PCSM Plans, and Related Narrative (Lancaster County)


mailto:screscenzo@trcsolutions.com
mailto:abusher@blcompanies.com
mailto:abusher@blcompanies.com

November 23,2015

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 602921677775.

Delivery Information:

Delivered to: Residence

3959 MAIN STREET

Status: Delivered
Signed for by: Signature release on file Delivery location:
Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight Delivery date:

Special Handling:

Deliver Weekday

Residential Delivery

CONESTOGA, PA 17516
Nov 2, 2015 10:11

L
-

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 602921677775

Recipient:

CONESTOGA TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS
CONESTOGA TOWNSHIP

3959 MAIN STREET

CONESTOGA, PA 17516 US

Reference
Purchase order number:
Department number

Thank you for choosing FedEx.

Ship date: Oct 29, 2015
Weight: 18.0 Ibs/8.2 kg
Shipper:

ERIN ZELAZNY
BLCOMPANIES, INC.

355 RESEARCH PARKWAY
Meriden, CT 06450 US

14C4909-B
BUSHER
CIVIL



QCTRC
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Liberty Technology Center
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

October 20, 2015

Drumore Township Board of Supervisors
1675 Furniss Road
Drumore, PA 17518

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
PADEP Application No. E36-947
Drumore Township, Lancaster County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification Response
and Stormwater Management Consistency

Dear Drumore Township Supervisors:

On behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC, a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) TRC
Solutions and BL Companies, Inc. (BL) are providing one (1) copy each of the Erosion and Sediment Control plans, Post
Construction Stormwater Management plans, and related narratives, as well as the Post Construction Stormwater
Management plans and narratives for Williams’ Atlantic Sunrise Project (Project) facilities that would be located within
Drumore Township, Lancaster County. These plans and narratives were submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of
Environmental Protection (PADEP) and Lancaster County Conservation District on August 28, 2015 as part of Williams’
application for coverage under PADEP’s Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit 2 for the proposed Project.

This additional information is provided as per your request for more information within the Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167
notification response, dated July 15, 2015 (Attachment A). For online access to the March 31, 2015 Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission (FERC) filing for the Project, please utilize FERC’s search engine
(http://elibrary.ferc.gov/idmws/docket search.asp) and conduct a search for FERC Docket Number CP15-138.

We respectfully request that Drumore Township review the attached plans and narratives and provide a letter indicating
consistency with respect to the Township’s stormwater management ordinances. Should you have any questions or
comments, please contact me at (412) 713-7117 or screscenzo@trcsolutions.com or Al Busher of BL at (717) 651-9850
or abusher@blcompanies.com.

Sincerely,

o

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Attachment: ~ Drumore Township Act Notification Response

Enclosures: E&SC Plans, PCSM Plans, and Related Narrative (Lancaster County)


http://elibrary.ferc.gov/idmws/docket_search.asp
mailto:screscenzo@trcsolutions.com
mailto:abusher@blcompanies.com
mailto:abusher@blcompanies.com

ATTACHMENT A
DRUMORE TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL NOTIFICATION RESPONSE

JULY 15, 2015




SOLANCO ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC

Land Planning and Municipal Consulting

July 15, 2015

Steve Crescenzo
TRC Environmental Corporation
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
Acts 14, 67, 68, 127 and 167 Notifications

Dear Mr. Crescenzo:

| have reviewed the information that you have provided regarding the Atlantic Sunrise
Project and offer the following comments:

Zoning and Land Use Consistency

1. Pipelines are not a permitted use within the Floodplain Zone. It appears from the
schematic submitted, there are crossings of floodplain areas. Under the terms of the
Drumore Township Zoning Ordinance a zoning variance is required for this land use.

2. The plans are not of sufficient detail to determine compliance with the Drumore
Township Zoning Ordinance including but not limited to Article 3, Natural Resources
Protection.

3. The applicant shall be required to obtain highway occupancy permits and driveway
permits for any utilities placed within the road right of way as well as driveway permits
for any new access points.

4. Page 3 of 8 (Project Description) states that local zoning is preempted. The
Township’s position is that certain aspects of local zoning are not preempted and
therefore compliance is required.

Stormwater Management Consistency

1. Additional information is required prior to a determination of stormwater
consistency. While the project may propose minimal additional impervious area, the
amount of earth disturbance within a high quality and exceptional value water will have
significant impacts. The Drumore Township Stormwater Ordinance states “The purpose
of this ordinance is to promote health, safety, and welfare by minimizing the harms

and maximizing the benefits described in Section 102 through provisions designed to
help preserve and protect exceptional natural resources, and conserve and restore
natural resource systems.”

103 Fite Way Suite C Quarryville, PA 17566
Phone: 717-786-0355 Fax: 717-786-8030
Email: mark@solancoengineering.com



2. Based on the definition of regulated activity, a stormwater permit is required for the
earth disturbance activities within Drumore Township.

General Comments
1. The cover letter states Drumore Township, Clinton County. This discrepancy shall be
resolved.

2. The Township desires maps of legible scale, at least 1” = 100’, in all future
correspondence. The scale of the maps provided serve no beneficial purpose.

3. The Williams Pipeline Atlantic Sunrise website graphically shows (symbol in legend) a
new compressor station at the intersection of the existing Transco Pipeline and the
proposed Atlantic Sunrise project. Although, information depicted elsewhere calls out
River Road Regulator Station, as previously understood by Drumore Township. If this is
a proposed compressor station, please note that Drumore Township Zoning Ordinance ,
as amended regulates the installation of Compressor Stations as permitted by State Law.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this correspondence.

Sincerely,
Solanco Engineering Associates, LLC

Digitally signed by Mark A, Deimler, PE
M d r N , DN:cn=Mark A. Deimler, PE, 0=Solanco

/', Engineering Associates, LLC, ou,

. eqail=mark@sclancoengineering.com,
De' m Ie r’ PE E;ll]: 2015.07.16 09:42:02 -04'00"
Mark. Deimler, PE,SEO,BCO
Drumore Township Engineer

Cc:

Matthew J. Créme, Esq — Solicitor via Email
Drumore Township via Email

PADEP Northcentral Regional Office
208 West Third Street, Suite 101
Williamsport, PA 17701-6448

Mark Longergan

Reading District Office

1005 Cross Roads Boulevard
Reading, PA 19605



November 23,2015

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 774783555831.

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered Delivered to: Shipping/Receiving

Signed for by: C.BATES Delivery location: 391 QUARRY RD
PEACH BOTTOM, PA
17563

Service type: FedEx Priority Overnight Delivery date: Oct 21, 2015 11:41

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 774783555831 Ship date: Oct 20, 2015
Weight: 22.0 1bs/10.0 kg
Recipient: Shipper:
Mike Bedient Bridget Kocot
391 Quarry Road BL Companies
PEACH BOTTOM, PA 17563 US 19500 SH 249
Suite #220
Houston, TX 77070 US
Reference ASR 14C4909

Thank you for choosing FedEx.



QTRC

Results you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

412.713.710(

October 29, 2015

East Donegal Township Board of Supervisors
190 Rock Point Road
Marietta, PA 17547

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
PADEP Application No. E36-947
East Donegal Township, Lancaster County
Stormwater Management Consistency

Dear East Donegal Township Supervisors:

On behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC, a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P.
(Williams) TRC Solutions and BL Companies, Inc. (BL) are providing one copy each of the Erosion and
Sediment Control (E&SC) plans, Post Construction Stormwater Management (PCSM) plans, and related
narratives for Williams’ Atlantic Sunrise Project (Project) facilities that are located within East Donegal
Township, Lancaster County. These plans and narratives were submitted to the Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) and Lancaster County Conservation District on August
28, 2015 as part of the PADEP Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit 2 and Chapter 105 Water
Obstruction and Encroachment packages for the proposed Project.

A stormwater management consistency letter or letter from East Donegal Township commenting on the
stormwater management analysis is required as part of the Chapter 105 application package; therefore,
we respectfully request that East Donegal Township review the attached plans and narratives and provide
a response within 30 days of the receipt of this letter indicating consistency with respect to the Township’s
stormwater management ordinances. Should you have any questions or comments, please contact me at
(412) 713-7117 or screscenzo@trcsolutions.com or Al Busher of BL at (717) 651-9850 or
abusher@blcompanies.com.

Sincerely,

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosures: E&SC Plans, PCSM Plans, and Related Narratives (Lancaster County)



November 23,2015

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 602921677834.

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered
Signed for by: T.TE
Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight
Special Handling: Deliver Weekday
I

*

Delivered to: Guard/Security Station

Delivery location: 190 ROCK POINT ROAD
MARIETTA, PA 17547

Delivery date: Oct 30, 2015 12:59

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 602921677834

Recipient:

EAST DONEGAL BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
EAST DONEGAL TOWNSHIP

190 ROCK POINT ROAD

MARIETTA, PA 17547 US

Reference
Purchase order number:
Department number

Thank you for choosing FedEx.

Ship date: Oct 29, 2015
Weight: 18.0 Ibs/8.2 kg
Shipper:

ERIN ZELAZNY
BLCOMPANIES, INC.

355 RESEARCH PARKWAY
Meriden, CT 06450 US

14C4909-B
BUSHER
CIVIL



CTRC

Resuits you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
e 2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
) - Pittsburgh, PA 15222

October 29, 2015

Eden Township Board of Supervisors
489 Stony Hill Road
Quarryville, PA 17566

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
PADEP Application No. E36-947
Eden Township, Lancaster County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification Response
and Stormwater Management Consistency

Dear Eden Township Supervisors:

On behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC, a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) TRC
Solutions and BL Companies, Inc. (BL) are providing one copy each of the Erosion and Sediment Control (E&SC) plans,
Post Construction Stormwater Management (PCSM) plans, and related narratives for Williams' Atlantic Sunrise Project
(Project) facilities that would be located within Eden Township, Lancaster County. These plans and narratives were
submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) and Lancaster County Conservation
District on August 28, 2015 as part of Williams’ Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit 2 and Chapter 105 Water
Obstruction and Encroachment packages for the proposed Project.

This additional information is provided as per your request for more information within the Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167
notification response, dated July 23, 2015 (Attachment A). For online access to the March 31, 2015 Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission (FERC) fiing for the Project, please utiize FERC's search engine

(http://elibrary.ferc.gov/idmws/docket_search.asp) and conduct a search for FERC Docket Number CP15-138.

A stormwater management consistency letter or letter from Eden Township commenting on the stormwater management
analysis is required as part of the Chapter 105 application package; therefore, we respectfully request that Eden Township
review the attached plans and narratives and provide a response within 30 days of the receipt of this letter indicating
consistency with respect to the Township’s stormwater management ordinances. Should you have any questions or
comments, please contact me at (412) 713-7117 or screscenzo@trcsolutions.com or Al Busher of BL at (717) 651-9850 or
abusher@blcompanies.com.

Sincerely,

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Attachments:  Eden Township Act Notification Response

Enclosures: E&SC Plans, PCSM Plans, and Related Narratives (Lancaster County)



ATTACHMENT A
EDEN TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL NOTIFICATION RESPONSE

JULY 23, 2015

QTRC

Resulls you can rely on




EDEN TOWNSHIP
489 Stony Hill Road

Quarryville, Pa. 17566
717-786-7915

July 23, 2015

Steve Crescenzo

TRC Environmental Corporation
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, Pa. 15222

Re: Proposed Contractor yard within Eden Township
Dear Mr. Crescenzo:

We have received your letter concerning a proposed contractor yard within Eden
Township.

We cannot sign any Township approval letter without further information. That
information should include:
1 —a plan showing what you intend to do on the property, including lot coverage,
type of materials, setbacks, storage material type
2 —an E&S plan for the property
3 — storm water plan showing how the water will be handled, with no effect on the
adjoining property owners
4 — how the yard will be accessed include E&S and storm water for the driveway
also

If you have any questions regarding this matter feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
e
At {55t O
Geraldine A Parker

Zoning Officer Eden Township
Office hours — Tuesday — 8AM to 2PM
Home phone — 717-529-6379 - 8AM to 8PM



Fedtx

November 23,2015

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 602921677890.

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered Delivered to: Shipping/Receiving
Signed for by: M.RUDY Delivery location: 489 STONY HILL RD
QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566
Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight Delivery date: Oct 30, 2015 10:54
Special Handling: Deliver Weekday
Shipping Information:
Tracking number: 602921677890 Ship date: Oct 29, 2015
Weight: 18.0 Ibs/8.2 kg
Recipient: Shipper:

EDEN BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
EDEN TOWNSHIP

489 STONY HILL ROAD
QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566 US

Reference
Purchase order number:
Department number

Thank you for choosing FedEx.

ERIN ZELAZNY

BLCOMPANIES, INC.
355 RESEARCH PARKWAY
Meriden, CT 06450 US

14C4909-B
BUSHER
CIVIL



CTRC

Results you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

October 29, 2015

Falls Township Supervisors
ATTN: Christine Shook
R.R. 2, Box 12

Falls, PA 18615

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
Falls Township, Wyoming County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification Response

Dear Falls Township Supervisors:

On behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC, a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) TRC
Solutions and BL Companies, Inc. (BL) are providing one copy each of the Erosion and Sediment Control (E&SC) plans,
Post Construction Stormwater Management (PCSM) plans, and related narratives for Williams’ Atlantic Sunrise Project
(Project) facilities that would be located within Falls Township, Wyoming County. These plans and narratives were
submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) and Wyoming County Conservation
District on August 28, 2015 as part of Williams’ Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit 2 for the proposed Project.

This additional information is provided as per your request for more information within the Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167
notification response, dated July 27, 2015 (Attachment A). For online access to the March 31, 2015 Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission (FERC) filing for the Project, please utilize FERC's search engine
(http://elibrary.ferc.gov/idmws/docket search.asp) and conduct a search for FERC Docket Number CP15-138.

We respectfully request that Falls Township review the attached plans and narratives and provide a response within 30
days of the receipt of this letter indicating consistency with respect to the Township’s ordinances. Should you have any
guestions or comments, please contact me at (412) 713-7117 or screscenzo@trcsolutions.com or Al Busher of BL at
(717) 651-9850 or abusher@blcompanies.com.

Sincerely,

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Attachments:  Falls Township Act Notification Response

Enclosures: E&SC Plans, PCSM Plans, and Related Narratives (Wyoming County)



ATTACHMENT A
FALLS TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL NOTIFICATION RESPONSE

JULY 27, 2015
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Date: Z / ;7: 7/ ( 7

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions .
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: Falls Township, Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Falls Township, Wyoming County

The municipality of Falls Township states that it:

ﬂ has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption: 7 //7/0 3 2oniny S AL D D[ on 06 /29/0y

S ((l:;‘ LS Hd oomé o
(] has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.

MW N ] c.‘f, F ii} T wo ‘L1r'.._\
The County-oi-Myoming states that it
M has adopted a county zoning ordinance,@a‘i})rjoim-municipal zoning ordinance.
[J  has notadopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.
If applicable:

The municipality of Falls Township states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal comprehensive
plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced propeosed project

[7)  meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:
[J  has received zoning approval.

R( has not received zoning approval.

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval’

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project?

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:;

T%/e,lnawcl B!Kon - S0 3330705 egxt 3

(¢) ¢d  579- ¥ilY

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Submitted By:
Name: L :
Richard D ixon
Title: - s
Falls Towa s o Zonw\(j obF e R
=2 e \Lk ‘2(?{'_,,
Address: "p_:’z,c, R e wed
Falls Oo . 18 lers
Phone .
Number: (579 388 wo30
Email: -Cu,ub Z_in/\& & ({}ﬂf)( :ﬂé’}'
Signature:
phatre it c//w«/é Ve m
Date: —_
/25 /75




ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

| am unsure as to the status of the zoning request for the
proposed project and unable to answer if the proposed project
meets the provisions of the local zoning and S.A.L.D.O. Pages
from the notice of intent (NOI) refer back to table 1.2.10, which
is not included. Falls Township has a floodplain ordinance and
any proposed new or expanded nonresidential uses would need
to meet Section 701 (Performance Standards). Please contact
Falls Township to address plans for metering stations,
contractor yards, staging areas etc. Any new driveway or
roadways either temporally or permanently constructed would
need Township permitting. Concerns have been raised as to
how pipeline setbacks and right of ways are being acquired and
recorded. Please let us know how these concerns are, or will be
addressed.



QTRC

Results you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

412.713.7100 PHONE
412.471.2348 Fax

www.trcsolutions.com

October 29, 2015

Manor Township Supervisors
950 West Fairway Drive
Lancaster, PA 17603

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
Manor Township, Lancaster County
Stormwater Management Consistency

Dear Manor Township Supervisors:

On behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC, a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P.
(Williams) TRC Solutions and BL Companies, Inc. (BL) are providing one copy each of the Erosion and
Sediment Control (E&SC) plans, Post Construction Stormwater Management (PCSM) plans, and related
narratives for Williams’ Atlantic Sunrise Project (Project) facilities that are located within Manor Township,
Lancaster County. These plans and narratives were submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of
Environmental Protection (PADEP) and Lancaster County Conservation District on August 28, 2015 as
part of Williams’ Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit 2 and Chapter 105 Water Obstruction and
Encroachment packages for the proposed Project.

A stormwater management consistency letter or letter from Manor Township commenting on the
stormwater management analysis is required as part of the Chapter 105 application package; therefore,
we respectfully request that Manor Township review the attached plans and narratives and provide a
response within 30 days of the receipt of this letter indicating consistency with respect to the Township’s
stormwater management ordinances. Should you have any questions or comments, please contact me at
(412) 713-7117 or screscenzo@trcsolutions.com or Al Busher of BL at (717) 651-9850 or
abusher@blcompanies.com.

Sincerely,

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosures: E&SC Plans, PCSM Plans, and Related Narratives (Lancaster County)



Fedtx

November 23,2015

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 602921677878.

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered Delivered to:
Signed for by: E.RINEER Delivery location:

Receptionist/Front Desk
950 W FAIRWAY DR
LANCASTER, PA 17603

Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight Delivery date: Oct 30, 2015 13:24
Special Handling: Deliver Weekday

1T-"-T/Zf-fl, &1 N

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 602921677878

Recipient:

MANOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS
MANOR TOWNSHIP

950 WEST FAIRWAY DRIVE
LANCASTER, PA 17603 US

Reference
Purchase order number:
Department number

Thank you for choosing FedEx.

Ship date: Oct 29, 2015
Weight: 18.0 Ibs/8.2 kg
Shipper:

ERIN ZELAZNY
BLCOMPANIES, INC.

355 RESEARCH PARKWAY
Meriden, CT 06450 US

14C49409-B
BUSHER
CIVIL



CTRC

Resuits you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
e 2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
) - Pittsburgh, PA 15222

October 29, 2015

Martic Township Board of Supervisors
370 Steinman Farm Road
Pequea, PA 17565

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
PADEP Application No. E36-947
Martic Township, Lancaster County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification Response
and Stormwater Management Consistency

Dear Martic Township Supervisors:

On behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC, a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) TRC
Solutions and BL Companies, Inc. (BL) are providing one copy each of the Erosion and Sediment Control (E&SC) plans,
Post Construction Stormwater Management (PCSM) plans, and related narratives for Williams’ Atlantic Sunrise Project
(Project) facilities that would be located within Martic Township, Lancaster County. These plans and narratives were
submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) and Lancaster County Conservation
District on August 28, 2015 as part of Williams’ Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit 2 and Chapter 105 Water
Obstruction and Encroachment packages for the proposed Project.

This additional information is provided as per your request for more information within the Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167
notification response, dated July 9, 2015 (Attachment A). For online access to the March 31, 2015 Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission (FERC) filing for the Project, please utilize FERC's search engine
(http://elibrary.ferc.gov/idmws/docket search.asp) and conduct a search for FERC Docket Number CP15-138.

A stormwater management consistency letter or letter from Martic Township commenting on the stormwater management
analysis is required as part of the Chapter 105 application package; therefore, we respectfully request that Martic
Township review the attached plans and narratives and provide a response within 30 days of the receipt of this letter
indicating consistency with respect to the Township’s stormwater management ordinances. Should you have any
guestions or comments, please contact me at (412) 713-7117 or screscenzo@trcsolutions.com or Al Busher of BL at
(717) 651-9850 or abusher@blcompanies.com.

Sincerely,

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Attachments:  Martic Township Act Notification Response

Enclosures: E&SC Plans, PCSM Plans, and Related Narratives (Lancaster County)



ATTACHMENT A
MARTIC TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL NOTIFICATION RESPONSE

JULY 9, 2015

QTRC

Resulls you can rely on




MARTIC
Dane A, Sellers Chairman

Carl T, Drexel Vice-Chairman

Bethany Birchall Treasurer

Thomas (Ted) Irwin Supervisor T O WN S I_
Richard C. Drumm Supervisor

SUPERVISORS
Dennis Shenk Zoning Officer

370 Steinman Farm Road Pequea, PA 17565

(717) 284-2167 FAX (717) 284-4425

martictwp@comcast.net
www. MarticTownship.com
July 9, 2015
Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Martic Township, Lancaster County

The municipality of Martic Township, Lancaster County states that is has adopted a multi-municipal
comprehensive plan on January 1991.

The municipality of Martic Township, Lancaster County states that it has adopted a municipal
zoning ordinance, last amended on November 4, 2002.

The municipality of Martic Township, Lancaster County states that its zoning ordinance is generally
consistent with it municipal comprehensive plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The applicant has not provided the Township with sufficient information concerning the precise
facilities to be installed within the Township and the location of such facilities to enable the
Township to determine the zoning district, property boundaries, and other matters. The applicant
has stated its position that “local zoning is preempted” on page 3 of 8 of Attachment A to the
material provided to the Township. The Township has been provided with insufficient information
to determine whether the project meets the requirements of the Zoning Ordinance or any
Township Ordinance. The Township has not been provided with any FERC determination.

Submitted by:

Karen D. Sellers

Martic Township Manager
370 Steinman Farm Road
Pequea, PA 17565

m rtictwp@comcajtg\j;tgﬂybO

Office hours: Monday-Thursday 8 — 1:00; Office closed on Friday




November 23,2015

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 602921677915.

Delivery Information:

Status:
Signed for by:

Service type:
Special Handling:

Delivered Delivered to:
K.SELLERS

FedEx Standard Overnight Delivery date:
Deliver Weekday

Delivery location:

Receptionist/Front Desk
370 STEINMAN FARM RD
PEQUEA, PA 17565

Nov 2, 2015 10:56

>
S,

0

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 602921677915

Recipient:

MARTIC BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MARTIC TOWNSHIP

370 STEINMAN FARM ROAD
PEQUEA, PA 17565 US

Reference
Purchase order number:
Department number

Thank you for choosing FedEx.

Ship date: Oct 29, 2015
Weight: 18.0 Ibs/8.2 kg
Shipper:

ERIN ZELAZNY
BLCOMPANIES, INC.

355 RESEARCH PARKWAY
Meriden, CT 06450 US

14C4909-B
BUSHER
CIVIL



CTRC

Resuits you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
e 2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
) - Pittsburgh, PA 15222

October 29, 2015

Mount Joy Borough Council
21 East Main Street
Mount Joy, PA 17552

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
PADEP Application No. E36-947
Mount Joy Borough, Lancaster County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification Response
and Stormwater Management Consistency

Dear Mount Joy Borough Supervisors:

On behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC, a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) TRC
Solutions and BL Companies, Inc. (BL) are providing one copy each of the Erosion and Sediment Control (E&SC) plans,
Post Construction Stormwater Management (PCSM) plans, and related narratives for Williams’ Atlantic Sunrise Project
(Project) facilities that would be located within Mount Joy Borough, Lancaster County. These plans and narratives were
submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) and Lancaster County Conservation
District on August 28, 2015 as part of Williams’ Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit 2 and Chapter 105 Water
Obstruction and Encroachment packages for the proposed Project.

This additional information is provided as per your request for more information within the Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167
notification response, dated July 9, 2015 (Attachment A). For online access to the March 31, 2015 Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission (FERC) filing for the Project, please utilize FERC's search engine
(http://elibrary.ferc.gov/idmws/docket search.asp) and conduct a search for FERC Docket Number CP15-138.

A stormwater management consistency letter from Mount Joy Borough commenting on the stormwater management
analysis is required as part of the Chapter 105 application package; therefore, we respectfully request that Mount Joy
Borough review the attached plans and narratives and provide a response within 30 days of the receipt of this letter
indicating consistency with respect to the Borough’s stormwater management ordinances. Should you have any questions
or comments, please contact me at (412) 713-7117 or screscenzo@trcsolutions.com or Al Busher of BL at (717) 651-
9850 or abusher@blcompanies.com.

Sincerely,

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Attachments:  Mount Joy Borough Act Notification Response

Enclosures: E&SC Plans, PCSM Plans, and Related Narratives (Lancaster County)



ATTACHMENT A
MOUNT JOY BOROUGH MUNICIPAL NOTIFICATION RESPONSE

JULY 9, 2015
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Mount Joy Borough \
21 East Main Street Sf’ =
Mount oy, Pennsylvania 17552 —

o

From the Office of: Incorporated 1851 {717} 653-2300
Stacle Gibbs Fax (717) 653-6680
Code Enforcement Officer staci@mountjoypa.org

July 9, 2015

Steve Crescenzo

TRC Environmental Corporation
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

RE: Land Use Letter Request
Atlantic Sunrise Project

Dear Mr. Crescenzo,

The municipality of Mount Joy Borough, Lancaster County states that it has adopted a multi-
municipal comprehensive plan on May 4, 2009.

The municipality of Mount Joy Borough, Lancaster County states that it has adopted a
munlc:pai zoning: ordmance last amended on.July. 12, 1999..

The munlmpallty of Mount Joy Borough Lancaster County states that its zoning ordinance is
generally consistent with its municipal comprehensive pian and the county comprehensive
plan.

The applicant has not provided the Borough with sufficient information concerning the precise
facilities to.be installed within the Borough and the location of such facilities to enable the
Borough to determine the zoning district, property boundaries, and other matters. The
applicant has stated its position that “local zoning is preempted” on page 3 of 8 of Attachment
A to the material provided to the Borough. The Borough has been provided with insufficient
information to determine whether the project meets the requirements of the Zoning Ordinance
or any Borough Ordinance. The Borough has not been prowded with any FERC
determination.

Sincerély,' ”

OUNT JOY BO OUGH
& (13X

Stacie Gibbs

Zonlng and Code Officer,.

c¢: Scott Hershey, Borough Manager o o
-John Leaman, Mount Joy.Borough Authority Manager/Administrator




November 23,2015

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 602921677959.

Delivery Information:

Status:
Signed for by:

Service type:
Special Handling:

Delivered Delivered to:

J.FREY Delivery location:

FedEx Standard Overnight Delivery date:
Deliver Weekday

Receptionist/Front Desk
21 E MAIN ST
MOUNT JOY, PA 17552

Oct 30, 2015 13:24

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 602921677959

Recipient:

MOUNT JOY BOROUGH COUNCIL
MOUNT JOY BOROUGH

21 EAST MAIN STREET

MOUNT JOY, PA 17552 US

Reference
Purchase order number:
Department number

Thank you for choosing FedEx.

Ship date: Oct 29, 2015
Weight: 18.0 Ibs/8.2 kg
Shipper:

ERIN ZELAZNY
BLCOMPANIES, INC.

355 RESEARCH PARKWAY
Meriden, CT 06450 US

14C4909-B
BUSHER
CIVIL



CTRC

Resuits you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
e 2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
) - Pittsburgh, PA 15222

October 29, 2015

Mount Joy Township Board of Supervisors
159 Merts Drive
Elizabethtown, PA 17022

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
PADEP Application No. E36-947
Mount Joy Township, Lancaster County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification Response
and Stormwater Management Consistency

Dear Mount Joy Township Supervisors:

On behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC, a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) TRC
Solutions and BL Companies, Inc. (BL) are providing one copy each of the Erosion and Sediment Control (E&SC) plans,
Post Construction Stormwater Management (PCSM) plans, and related narratives for Williams’ Atlantic Sunrise Project
(Project) facilities that would be located within Mount Joy Township, Lancaster County. These plans and narratives were
submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) and Lancaster County Conservation
District on August 28, 2015 as part of Williams’ Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit 2 and Chapter 105 Water
Obstruction and Encroachment packages for the proposed Project.

This additional information is provided as per your request for more information within the Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167
notification response, dated July 8, 2015 (Attachment A). For online access to the March 31, 2015 Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission (FERC) filing for the Project, please utilize FERC's search engine
(http://elibrary.ferc.gov/idmws/docket search.asp) and conduct a search for FERC Docket Number CP15-138.

A stormwater management consistency letter or letter from Mount Joy Township commenting on the stormwater
management analysis is required as part of the Chapter 105 application package; therefore, we respectfully request that
Mount Joy Township review the attached plans and narratives and provide a response within 30 days of the receipt of this
letter indicating consistency with respect to the Township’s stormwater management ordinances. Should you have any
guestions or comments, please contact me at (412) 713-7117 or screscenzo@trcsolutions.com or Al Busher of BL at
(717) 651-9850 or abusher@blcompanies.com.

Sincerely,

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Attachments:  Mount Joy Township Act Notification Response

Enclosures: E&SC Plans, PCSM Plans, and Related Narratives (Lancaster County)



ATTACHMENT A
MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL NOTIFICATION RESPONSE

JULY 8, 2015
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MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP

e Lancaster County, Pennsylvania ¢

159 Merts Drive, Elizabethtown, PA 17022
717.367.8917 o 717.653.4959  717.367.9208 fax
www.mtjoytwp.org

Date: July 8, 2015

To: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Southcentral Regional Office

From: Mount Joy Township, Lancaster County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC

Atlantic Sunrise Project

The municipality of Mount Joy Township, Lancaster County states that it has adopted a multi-
municipal comprehensive plan on April 29, 2010.

The municipality of Mount Joy Township, Lancaster County states that it has adopted a
municipal zoning ordinance, last amended on June 15, 2015.

The municipality of Mount Joy Township, Lancaster County states that its zoning ordinance is
generally consistent with its municipal comprehensive plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The applicant has not provided the Township with sufficient information concerning the precise
facilities to be installed within the Township and the location of such facilities to enable the Township to
determine the zoning district, property boundaries, and other matters. The applicant has stated its
position that “local zoning is preempted” on page 3 of 8 of Attachment A in the material provided to the
Township. The Township has been provided with insufficient information to determine whether the
project meets the requirements of the Zoning Ordinance or any Township Ordinance. The Township has
not been provided with any FERC determination.

Name and Contact Information for Community Development Director:
Justin S, Evans, 159 Merts Drive, Elizabethtown, PA 17022, (717) 367-8917, justinf@mtjoytwp.org

Additional Comments:
None

Submitted by:

Name: Patricia J. Bailey
Tatle: Secretary
Contact Information: 159 Merts Drive, Elizabethtown, PA 17022, (717) 367-8917
Signature: sl g
‘QLM%/ 5(5&1/"/-4/3
Date: July 8, 2015

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS e PARK & RECREATION BOARD e PLANNING COMMISSION e ZONING HEARING BOARD



Fedtx

November 23,2015

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 602921677937.

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered Delivered to: Receptionist/Front Desk

Signed for by: P.BALMER Delivery location: 1159 MERTS DR
ELIZABETHTOWN, PA
17022

Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight Delivery date: Oct 30, 2015 12:42

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday

(o Koe{

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 602921677937 Ship date: Oct 29, 2015
Weight: 18.0 Ibs/8.2 kg

Recipient: Shipper:

MOUNT JOY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ERIN ZELAZNY

MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP BLCOMPANIES, INC.

1159 MERTS DRIVE 355 RESEARCH PARKWAY

ELIZABETHTOWN, PA 17022 US Meriden, CT 06450 US

Reference 14C4909-B

Purchase order number: BUSHER

Department number CIVIL

Thank you for choosing FedEx.



November 25, 2015

Charles M. Kraus, Il
Township Manager

Mount Joy Township

159 Merts Drive

Elizabethtown, PA 17022 LANCASTERCIVIL
* x engineering company * *

Re:  Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline Stormwater Management Plan iplosbonaizpinsaiafa LICOTRIR

www. lancastercivil.com

LCEC Project No: 25-3

Dear Mr. Kraus,

We have received a stormwater management plan submission from TRC Solutions for the above-
referenced project with respect to the Township’s Stormwater Management Ordinance. The
submission consisted of the following documents:

e Submission cover letter dated October 29, 2015

e Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company LLC Erosion & Sediment Control and Layout Plans for
Access Roads, Atlantic Sunrise Project, Proposed 42” Central Penn Line South last revised
August 28, 2015 (75 sheets)

e Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company LLC, Atlantic Sunrise Project Proposed, 42" Central
Penn Line South Best Management Practices and Quantities Plan Set last revised August 28,
2015 (20 sheets)

e Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company LLC Erosion & Sediment Control and Layout Plan,
Atlantic Sunrise Project, Proposed 42" Central Penn Line South last revised August 28, 2015
(57 sheets)

e Erosion and Sediment Control Plan and PCSM/SR Plan Narrative for Temporary and
Permanent Access Roads dated August 2015

e Erosion and Sediment Control Plan Narrative for Atlantic Sunrise Project dated August 2015

Based upon my review of the submitted information, | offer the following comments for the Township to
consider:

Stormwater Management Ordinance

1. Since this project involves a regulated activity that will disturb more than 5,000 square feet, a
Stormwater Management Site Plan shall be prepared in accordance with the standards of
Article Il of the Stormwater Management Ordinance (113-31 through 113-39).

2. The Stormwater Management Site Plan shall include the information required by Article 1V of
the Ordinance (113-41 through 113-45.)

3. The applicant shall provide a SWM Site Plan submission in accordance with the procedures
specified by Article V of the Ordinance (113-51 through 113-60). The submission shall include
but not be limited to a SWM Site Plan Application, a filing fee and financial security.



4. An Operation and Maintenance Plan shall be submitted in accordance with the requirements of
Article VI of the Ordinance (113-61 through 113-65).

5. The applicant shall pay for the fees and expenses incurred by the Township in accordance with
Article VII (113-71 through 113-72.)

Sincerely,
372%«»« g ﬁae«é«ézk

Benjamin S. Craddock, President

LANCASTER CIVIL



QTRC

Results you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

412.713.710(

October 29, 2015

Pequea Township Board of Supervisors
1028 Millwood Road
Willow Street, PA 17584

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
PADEP Application No. E36-947
Pequea Township, Lancaster County
Stormwater Management Consistency

Dear Pequea Township Supervisors:

On behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC, a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P.
(Williams) TRC Solutions and BL Companies, Inc. (BL) are providing one copy each of the Erosion and
Sediment Control (E&SC) plans, Post Construction Stormwater Management (PCSM) plans, and related
narratives for Williams’ Atlantic Sunrise Project (Project) facilities that are located within Pequea
Township, Lancaster County. These plans and narratives were submitted to the Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) and Lancaster County Conservation District on August
28, 2015 as part of Williams’ Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit 2 and Chapter 105 Water
Obstruction and Encroachment packages for the proposed Project.

A stormwater management consistency letter or letter from Pequea Township commenting on the
stormwater management analysis is required as part of the Chapter 105 application package; therefore,
we respectfully request that Pequea Township review the attached plans and narratives and provide a
response within 30 days of the receipt of this letter indicating consistency with respect to the Township’s
stormwater management ordinances. Should you have any questions or comments, please contact me at
(412) 713-7117 or screscenzo@trcsolutions.com or Al Busher of BL at (717) 651-9850 or
abusher@blcompanies.com.

Sincerely,

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosures: E&SC Plans, PCSM Plans, and Related Narratives (Lancaster County)



November 23,2015

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 602921677856.

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered Delivered to: Receptionist/Front Desk
Signed for by: B.STERLING Delivery location: 1028 MILLWOOD RD
WILLOW STREET, PA
17584
Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight Delivery date: Oct 30, 2015 11:07
Special Handling: Deliver Weekday
]
ol

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 602921677856 Ship date: Oct 29, 2015
Weight: 18.0 Ibs/8.2 kg

Recipient: Shipper:

PEQUEA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ERIN ZELAZNY

PEQUEA TOWNSHIP BLCOMPANIES, INC.

1028 MILLWOOD ROAD 355 RESEARCH PARKWAY

WILLOW STREET, PA 17584 US Meriden, CT 06450 US

Reference 14C4909-B

Purchase order number: BUSHER

Department number CIVIL

Thank you for choosing FedEx.



QTRC

Results you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

412.713.7100 PHONE
412.471.2348 Fax

www.trcsolutions.com

October 29, 2015

Rapho Township Board of Supervisors
971 North Colebrook Road
Manheim, PA 17545

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
PADEP Application No. E36-947
Rapho Township, Lancaster County
Stormwater Management Consistency

Dear Rapho Township Supervisors:

On behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC, a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P.
(Williams) TRC Solutions (TRC) and BL Companies, Inc. (BL) are providing one (1) copy each of the Post
Construction Stormwater Management (PCSM) plans and narratives for Williams’ Atlantic Sunrise Project
(Project) facilities that are located within Rapho Township, Lancaster County. This PCSM plan and
narrative were submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection and Lancaster
County Conservation District on August 28, 2015 as part of the PADEP Erosion and Sediment Control
General Permit 2 and Chapter 105 Water Obstruction and Encroachment packages for the proposed
Project.

A stormwater management consistency letter or letter from Rapho Township commenting on the
stormwater management analysis is required as part of the Chapter 105 application package; therefore,
we respectfully request that Rapho Township review the attached plans and narratives and provide a
response within 30 days of the receipt of this letter indicating consistency with respect to the Township’s
stormwater management ordinances. Should you have any questions or comments, please contact me at
(412) 713-7117 or screscenzo@trcsolutions.com or Al Busher of BL at (717) 651-9850 or
abusher@blcompanies.com.

Sincerely,

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosures: E&SC Plans, PCSM Plans, and Related Narratives (Lancaster County)



November 23,2015

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 602921677812.

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered Delivered to: Receptionist/Front Desk
Signed for by: D.EGGERT Delivery location: 971 N COLEBROOK RD

MANHEIM, PA 17545
Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight Delivery date: Oct 30, 2015 10:55
Special Handling: Deliver Weekday

Do

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 602921677812 Ship date: Oct 29, 2015
Weight: 18.0 Ibs/8.2 kg

Recipient: Shipper:

RAPHO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ERIN ZELAZNY

RAPHO TOWNSHIP BLCOMPANIES, INC.

971 NORTH COLEBROOK ROAD 355 RESEARCH PARKWAY

MANHEIM, PA 17545 US Meriden, CT 06450 US

Reference 14C4909-B

Purchase order number: BUSHER

Department number CIVIL

Thank you for choosing FedEx.



CTRC

Resuits you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
e 2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
) - Pittsburgh, PA 15222

October 29, 2015

West Hempfield Township Board of Supervisors
3401 Marietta Avenue
Lancaster, PA 17601

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
PADEP Application No. E36-947
West Hempfield Township, Lancaster County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification Response
and Stormwater Management Consistency

Dear West Hempfield Township Supervisors:

On behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC, a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) TRC
Solutions and BL Companies, Inc. (BL) are providing one copy each of the Erosion and Sediment Control (E&SC) plans,
Post Construction Stormwater Management (PCSM) plans, and related narratives for Williams’ Atlantic Sunrise Project
(Project) facilities that would be located within West Hempfield Township, Lancaster County. These plans and narratives
were submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) and Lancaster County
Conservation District on August 28, 2015 as part of Williams’ Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit 2 and
Chapter 105 Water Obstruction and Encroachment packages for the proposed Project.

This additional information is provided as per your request for more information within the Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167
notification response, dated July 29, 2015 (Attachment A). For online access to the March 31, 2015 Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission (FERC) filing for the Project, please utilize FERC's search engine
(http://elibrary.ferc.gov/idmws/docket search.asp) and conduct a search for FERC Docket Number CP15-138.

A stormwater management consistency letter from West Hempfield Township commenting on the stormwater
management analysis is required as part of the Chapter 105 application package; therefore, we respectfully request that
West Hempfield Township review the attached plans and narratives and provide a response within 30 days of the receipt
of this letter indicating consistency with respect to the Township’s stormwater management ordinances. Should you have
any questions or comments, please contact me at (412) 713-7117 or screscenzo@trcsolutions.com or Al Busher of BL at
(717) 651-9850 or abusher@blcompanies.com.

Sincerely,

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Attachments:  West Hempfield Township Act Notification Response

Enclosures: E&SC Plans, PCSM Plans, and Related Narratives (Lancaster County)



ATTACHMENT A
WEST HEMPFIELD TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL NOTIFICATION RESPONSE

JULY 29, 2015
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OFFICE 717-285-5554 WEST HEMPFIELD TOWNSHIP rax 717-285-2879

3401 MARIETTA AVENUE
LANCASTER, PA 17601

www.twp.west-hempfield.pa.us

July 29, 2015

Mr. Steven R. Crescenzo

TRC Solutions

2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Dear Mr. Crescenzo:

This letter shall serve as our response to the submission we received dated July 2,
2015 regarding the Atlantic Sunrise Project proposed to be constructed in West
Hempfield Township, Lancaster County, Pennsylvania.

The municipality of West Hempfield Township, Lancaster County states that it
has adopted a multiple municipal comprehensive plan. Date of adoption was April 3,
2007.

The municipality of West Hempfield Township, Lancaster County states that it
has adopted a municipal zoning ordinance, last amended on December 2, 2014.

The municipality of West Hempfield Township, Lancaster County states that its
zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal comprehensive plan and the
Lancaster County comprehensive plan.

The applicant has not provided the Township with sufficient information
concerning the precise facilities to be installed within West Hempfield Township and
the location of such facilities to enable the Township to determine the zoning district,
property boundaries, and other matters. The applicant has stated its position that “local
zoning is preempted” on page 3 of 8 of Attachment A to the material provided to us.
The Township has been provided with insufficient information to determine whether
the project meets the requirements of the Zoning Ordinance or any Township
Ordinance. The Township has not been provided with any FERC determination.

1|Page



Any additional zoning or land use questions or comments should be directed to
the Townships” Zoning Officer:

Jodi L. Heffner

Zoning Officer

3401 Marietta Avenue
Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601
jheffner@westhempfield.org

2|Page



November 23,2015

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 602921677797.

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered
Signed for by: M.GILDEA
Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday

Delivered to:
Delivery location:

Delivery date: Oct 30, 2015 10:47

WGU@-

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 602921677797

Recipient:

WEST HEMPFIELD BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
WEST HEMPFIELD TOWNSHIP

3401 MARIETTA AVENUE

LANCASTER, PA 17601 US

Reference
Purchase order number:
Department number

Thank you for choosing FedEx.

Ship date: Oct 29, 2015
Weight: 18.0 Ibs/8.2 kg
Shipper:

ERIN ZELAZNY
BLCOMPANIES, INC.

355 RESEARCH PARKWAY
Meriden, CT 06450 US

14C4909-B
BUSHER
CIVIL

Receptionist/Front Desk
3401 MARIETTA AVE
LANCASTER, PA 17601
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